# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number previously recorded on Reel 016614 Frame 0918. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Serial Number to be 11/197,038.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Adnan M.M. Mjalli	09/29/2005
Ye Edward Tian	09/26/2005
Jeffrey C. Webster	09/27/2005
Robert Rothlein	09/29/2005

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TransTech Pharma, Inc.
Street Address:	4170 Mendenhall Oaks Pkwy
City:	High Point
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27265

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11197038

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (336)841-6709

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-841-0300

Email: srollins@ttpharma.com
Correspondent Name: Samuel B. Rollins

Address Line 1: 4170 Mendenhall Oaks Pkwy

Address Line 4: High Point, NORTH CAROLINA 27265

NAME OF CURNITTED.	Comunic D. Delling
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTP 2004-04

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samuel B. Rollins

PATENT REEL: 016633 FRAME: 0493

500054553

\$40.00

TH.

# Total Attachments: 11

source=Assignment, Serial No. 10-197,038 - TTP 2004-04#page1.tif source=Assignment, Serial No. 10-197,038 - TTP 2004-04#page2.tif source=Assignment, Serial No. 10-197,038 - TTP 2004-04#page3.tif source=Assignment, Serial No. 10-197,038 - TTP 2004-04#page4.tif source=Assignment, Serial No. 10-197,038 - TTP 2004-04#page5.tif source=Assignment, Serial No. 10-197,038 - TTP 2004-04#page6.tif source=Notice of Recordation of Assignment 2004-04-Utility#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation of Assignment 2004-04-Utility#page2.tif source=Notice of Recordation of Assignment 2004-04-Utility#page3.tif source=Notice of Recordation of Assignment 2004-04-Utility#page4.tif source=Notice of Recordation of Assignment 2004-04-Utility#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 016633 FRAME: 0494 Title: RAGE FUSION PROTEINS AND METHODS OF USE
Serial No. 11/197,038

Attorney Docket No. TTP 2004-04

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☒ Foreign Rights
For: ☒ U.S. Application or ☒ U.S. Patent

For: PCT Application

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY MULTIPLE INVENTORS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	
Adnan M. M. Mjalli	6421 Ashton Park Dr.
Name of Inventor/Assignor	Oak Ridge, NC 27310 Address
	USA · Nationality
Ye E. Tian Name of Inventor/Assignor	4600 Crown Lake Circle Apt. 1D
Traine of Inventor/Assignor	Jamestown, NC 27282 Address
	USA Nationality
	Nationality
Jeffrey C. Webster Name of Inventor/Assignor	4807 Worchester Place
Ü	Jamestown, NC 27282 Address
	USA
	Nationality
Robert Rothlein Name of Inventor/Assignor	6988 Saratoga Court
The state of the s	Summerfield, NC 27358 Address
	USA
	Nationality

Title: RAGE FUSION PROTEINS AND METHODS OF USE Serial No. 11/197,038 Attorney Docket No. TTP 2004-04

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

TransTech Pharma, Inc.
Name of Assignee

4170 Mendenhall Oaks Parkway,

High Point, NC 27265

Address

a Delaware corporation

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## **TITLE OF APPLICATION (HERE)**

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/197,038 filed August 3, 2005, Attorney docket number TTP 2004-04, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 016633 FRAME: 0496

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set or	or hands and seals,
Adnan N	И. M. Mjalli	
	f Inventor	Signature of Inventor
		9-79-05
		Date
	NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATIO	N ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE:	Executing this page is not required for execution. 35 USC 261.	assignment and is only prima facie evidence of
	Details of Country     and place of signing of assignment	
		☐ she ☐ her
		y Public or Consular Officer of the United of America
		c of County, schap personally appeared before me this day, see Adnan M.M. Mjalli signed the foregoing
	Witness my hand and official seal, this the	20th day of Seplember 2005.
		y Public or Consular Officer of the United of America
Му соп	nmission expires July 7 <b>.5</b> , 20 <u>/</u>	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Notery Public, North Carolina County of Guilford Vanessa McDade My Commission Expires 7/25/2007

PA	T	$\mathbf{F}_{i}$	NT	

Title: RAGE FUSION PROTEINS AND METHODS OF USE

Serial No. 11/197,038 Attorney Docket No. TTP 2004-04

Va Edu	ard Tian	la Tu
	f Inventor	Signature of Inventor  9-76-05  Date
	NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATIO	N ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE:	Executing this page is not required for execution. 35 USC 261.	assignment and is only prima facie evidence of
	Details of Country     and place of signing of assignment	
	Before me this day of individual, Ye Edward Tian, to me know executed the foregoing assignment instrum he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expression.	☐ she  ☐ her
		ry Public or Consular Officer of the United s of America
		rschap personally appeared before me this day, ace Ye Edward Tian, signed the foregoing
My cor		ry Public or Consular Officer of the United s of America  OFFICIAL SEAL   Notary Public, North Carolina County of Guillord Vanesse McDade My Commission Expires 7/25/2007

Jeffrey C. Webster Signature of Inventor Name of Inventor Date NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution, 35 USC 261. Details of Country and place of signing of assignment \_, 2005, personally appeared the above named Before me this \_\_\_\_ day of individual, Jeffrey C. Webster, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that □ he □ she executed the same of  $\square$  his □ her own free will for the purpose therein expressed. Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America North Carolina **Guilford County** I, V21N P S SA MG 21 An notary public of Gr ( , !/ Courf County, North Carolina, certify that Christine Heerschap personally appeared before me this day, being duly sworn, stated that in her presence Jeffrey C. Webster signed the foregoing Instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this the 30 day of Sondon Let 2005. Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, North Carolina My commission expires County of Guillord Vanessa McDade

Robert F	Rothlein	MAA
	FInventor	Signature of Inventor
		9/29/05
		Date
	NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATIO	N ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
•		assignment and is only prima facie evidence of
	execution. 35 USC 261.	addiginion and is only prima fucie evidence of
	Details of Country     and place of signing of assignment	
	Before me this day of individual, Robert Rothlein, to me know executed the foregoing assignment instrum he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expression.	☐ she ☐ her
		y Public or Consular Officer of the United of America
<b>ਭ</b>	2. North Carolina Guilford County  I, Manotary publi North Carolina, certify that Christine Heer being duly sworn, stated that in her present	c of
	Witness my hand and official seal, this the	31 day of Splenber, 2005.
Му соп	States	y Public or Consular Officer of the United of America  OFFICIAL SEAL  Notary Public, North Carolina County of Guillord  Vanessa McDade  My Commission Expires 7/25/2007

RightFax 10/4/05 7:37 PAGE 005/005 Fax Server

source=Assignment, Serial No. 10-197,038 - TTP 2004-04#page4.tif source=Assignment, Serial No. 10-197,038 - TTP 2004-04#page5.tif source=Assignment, Serial No. 10-197,038 - TTP 2004-04#page6.tif

**RECORDED: 10/11/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016633 FRAME: 0501